SM divize 2014/15 Zpravodaj €.05

5.kolo
TJ Odry A - KK Minerva Opava B 7:1 2604-2417 (8:4) 11.10.
TJ Prost&jov B - KK Hranice 4:4 2454-2501 (6:6) 11.10.
KK Lipnik nad Be¢vou - TJ Krnov 5:3 2345-2268 (6:6) 11.10.
TJ Horni Benesov B - SKK Jesenik 7:1 2694-2547 (10:2) 11.10.
KK Minerva Opava A - TJ Sokol Sedlnice 6:2 2668-2651 (5,5:6,5) 11.10.
KK Hagemann Opava B - HKK Olomouc C 5:3 2545-2539 (7:5) 11.10.

Tabulka:

1. TJOdry A 5 4 10 30,0:10,0 37,0:23,0 2581 9

2. TJ Sokol Sedlnice 5 311 23,5:16,5 355:245 2527 7

3. KK Minerva Opava A 4 3 01 22,0:10,0 26,5:21,5 2668 6

4. TJ Horni BeneSov B 4 3 0 1 20,5:115 27,0:21,0 2567 6

5. KK Hagemann Opava B 4 2 11 16,0:16,0 28,0:20,0 2548 5

6. KK Hranice 5 2 1 2 20,5:19,5 27,0:33,0 2462 5

7. TJ Prostéjov B 5 1 2 2 19,0:21,0 26,5:335 2475 4

8. SKK Jesenik 5 2 0 3 17,5:225 27,5:325 2575 4

9. TJKrnov 5 2 0 3 16,5:235 30,0:30,0 2372 4
10. HKK Olomouc C 5 1 1 3 18,0:22,0 28,0:32,0 2529 3
11. KK Lipnik nad Be¢vou 5 1 1 3 13,5:26,5 25,0:35,0 2457 3
12. Sokol Piemyslovice B 4 1 0 3 12,0:20,0 23,0:25,0 2453 2
13. KK Minerva Opava B 4 1 0 3 11,0:21,0 19,0:29,0 2454 2

TJOdry A 2604 7:1 2417 KK Minerva Opava B
(8:4)
OVSAK Stanislav 444 111 431 KRAL Jan
FRYDRYCHOVA Jana 415 1:1 408 STRNADEL Jan
) MAL,INA Daniel 385 0:2 405 SMIJOVA Renata
OVSAKOVA Stanislava 459 2.0 369 STANEK Vladimir (*)
CHLEVISTAN Karel 419 2.0 377 FRANK Petr
DVORSKY Petr 482 2.0 427 KRAL Tomas

st¥idani: od 51. hodu: STANEK Vladimir + KONECNA Maria

rozhod&i: DVORSKY Petr, divaki: 5, utkani trvalo: 4:30

TJ ProstéjovB 2454 4:4 2501 KK Hranice
(6:6)

PLACHY Miroslav 430 1:1 429 TERRICH Ji¥i

CAPKA Josef 388 0:2 399 VINKLAROVA Dominika

JURDA Josef 434 2:0 390 LEDVINA Jaroslav

FEIKE Stanislav 426 1:1 421 OPRAVIL FrantiSek
CERNOHOUS Pavel 459 2:0 412 PAVELKOVA Monika

KOVARIK Vaclav 317 0:2 450 PAVELKA Petr

rozhodé&i: VEDOUCT Druzstev
divaka: 12
utkani trvalo: 2:50



KK Lipnik nad Be€vou 2345 5:3 2268 TJ Krnov

(6:6)
MANDAK Ladislav 387  0:2 409 VANEK Petr
KOLAROVA Vlastimila 362 0:2 397 KADLEC Vitézslav
ZEINER Vilém 350 02 394 VAVRECKA Vladimir
HENDRYCH Petr 393 2.0 327 VICHA Frantigek
MACHACEK Zdenék ml. 438 2.0 359 JEDLICKA Jifi
MACHACEK Zdenék st. 415 2.0 382 SKROBANEK Karel

rozhod¢i: ZEINER Vilém, divaku: 3, utkani trvalo: 4:45
TJ Horni BeneSovB 2694 7:1 2547 SKK Jesenik

(10:2)

SKOPALIK Vlastimil 438 2.0 411 SMEJKALOVA Jaromira
CUBA Bohuslav 486 2:0 426 CUNDRLA Rostislav
BLAZEK Michal 416 1:1 432 SMEJKAL Viclav
BILICEK Martin 457 2:0 430 SULAK Petr
DANKOVIC Petr 428 1:1 424 FAREK Jifi

RAK Petr 469  2:0 424 VRBA Jiii

rozhod¢&i: VEDOUCT Druzstev, divaki: 35, utkani trvalo: 2:40
KK Minerva Opava A 2668 6:2 2651 TJ Sokol SedlInice

(5,5:6,5)
MARTINEC Pavel 435 11 431 CHVOSTEK Jaroslav
CHLOPCIK Zdengk 464 11 421 CHVOSTEK Adam
FISCHER Radek 430 111 444 JANYSKOVA Barbora
SLAVIK Tomas 452 1:1 439 JURICA Martin
SLANINA Ludé&k 460 1,5:05 439 STUCHLIK Jan
HEISER Vladimir 427  0:2 477 JANYSKA Milan

rozhod¢&i: BICIK Lubomir, divaki: 9, utkani trvalo: 4:32

KK Hagemann OpavaB 2545 5:3 2539 HKK Olomouc C

(7:5)
VALICEK Tom4s 456  1:1 452 RIHA Du$an
NEMEC Josef 412 02 427 KROPAC Jiti
HAIM Rudolf (*) 387 2.0 367 KRAJZINGER Josef (*)
BASISTA Maciej 445 2.0 417 VSETICKA Frantisek
MATUSEK Josef 412 11 433 SRAMEK Josef
PETER Vladimir 433 1:1 443 TOGEL Jan

stiidani: od 42. hodu: HAIM Rudolf + KRiZ Svatopluk, od 36. hodu: KRAJZINGER Josef + NAGY Otto
rozhod¢i: KRIZ Stanislav

divaku: 7

utkani trvalo: 2:30

Starty nahradnik:

2. start: KRAJZINGER Josef (Olomouc, 21461), FISCHER Radek (Min. Opava, 12477), CUNDRLA
Rostislav (Jesenik, 07477)



1. start: MANDAK Ladislav (Lipnik, 15712), MALINA Daniel (Odry, 21266), KOVARIK Vaclav

(Prost&jov, 22405), JANYSKOVA Barbora (Sedlnice, 21283)

Poradi jednotlivci:

©CONOUTAWN R

jméno hrace

. SLAVIK Tomas
. HEISER Vladimir
. CHLEVISTAN Karel

SLANINA Lud¢k

. MARTINEC Pavel
. CHLOPCIK Zdengk

DVORSKY Petr

. TOGEL Jan

. SMEJKAL Vaclav

. RIHA Dusan

. JANYSKA Milan

. BASISTA Maciej

. CUBA Bohuslav

. OVSAK Stanislav

. JURDA Josef

. VALICEK Tomas

. STUCHLIK Jan

. MACHACEK Zden&k ml.
. ZAORAL Martin

. RAK Petr

. FAREK Jifi

. BILICEK Martin

. STRNADEL Jan

. KROPAC Jiti

. SMEJKALOVA Jaromira
. FRYDRYCH Marek

. SULAK Petr

. SRAMEK Josef

. KRAL Jan

. VRBA Jii

. MACHACEK Zdengk st.
. MOCAR Pavel

. CHVOSTEK Jaroslav

. NEMEC Josef

. DANKOVIC Petr

. VSETICKA Frantisek

. OVSAKOVA Stanislava
. CUNDRLA Rostislav

. TERRICH Jiti

. STETKA Richard

. PETER Vladimir

. VINKLAR Dalibor

. PAVELKA Petr

. VRBA Jiti

. BLAZEK Michal

. HENDRYCH Petr

. SKALA Zdenék

. ONDROUCH Miroslav
. SKOPALIK Vlastimil

. BROKL Stanislav

. GRULICH Zden&k

. PAVELKOVA Monika

druzstvo

Min. Opava A
Min. Opava A
Odry A

Min. Opava A
Min. Opava A
Min. Opava A
Odry A
Olomouc C
Jesenik
Olomouc C
Sedlnice

Hag. Opava B
H. BeneSov B
Odry A
Prost&jov B
Hag. Opava B
Sedlnice
Lipnik
Prosté&jov B
H. Benesov B
Jesenik

H. BeneSov B
Min. Opava B
Olomouc C
Jesenik

Odry A
Jesenik
Olomouc C
Min. Opava B
Jesenik
Lipnik
Premyslovice B
Sedlnice

Hag. Opava B
H. Benesov B
Olomouc C
Odry A
Jesenik
Hranice
Lipnik

Hag. Opava B
Hranice
Hranice
Jesenik

H. Benesov B
Lipnik
Sedlnice
Premyslovice B
H. BenesSov B
Min. Opava A
Premyslovice B
Hranice

celkem

462,3
454,8
449,8
4475
4473
447,0
446,8
446,7
446,4
445,7
4456
4438
4435
443,0
441,6
436,3
430,7
430,0
429,8
429,0
428,0
428,0
427,7
4273
427,1
427,0
426,2
4259
425,8
425,7
4241
4237
423,6
4235
423,3
4232
422,9
422,0
4215
421,3
421,0
419,7
419,3
418,5
418,2
418,0
4177
4173
416,7
416,5
416,3
416,2

plné
320,7

311,3
302,5
301,0
302,0
296,0
301,3
302,9
294,2
299,7
297,4
296,8
290,0
296,8
295,8
296,2
289,0
298,6
292,8
283,0
281,7
297,3
302,3
298,3
291,8
286,7
288,9
298,2
295,0
285,2
298,0
293,0
290,7
285,5
286,0
290,3
285,4
294,0
288,5
294,3
283,3
280,3
286,7
285,0
285,8
283,3
283,3
292,5
290,5
287,8
284,3
282,0

dorazka

141,7
143,5
147,3
146,5
145,3
151,0
145,5
143,8
152,2
146,0
148,1
147,0
153,5
146,3
145,9
140,2
141,7
131,4
137,0
146,0
146,3
130,7
125,3
129,0
135,3
140,3
137,3
127,7
130,8
140,5
126,1
130,7
132,9
138,0
137,3
132,8
137,5
128,0
133,0
127,0
137,8
139,3
132,7
133,5
132,3
134,7
134,3
124,8
126,2
128,8
132,0
134,2

chyby pomér kuz. maximum

43 212 (497)
30 2/2  (471)
15 4/4  (507)
30 2/2  (460)
32 2/2  (458)
50 2/2  (464)
28 3/4  (482)
52 3/3  (462)
44 313 (475)
42 3/3  (463)
28 3/3  (477)
43 212 (451)
20 3/3  (486)
23 414  (469)
24 414  (451)
45 212  (456)
40 3/3 (470
49 414 (463)
40 414  (476)
25 2/3  (469)
42 313 (448)
50 3/3  (457)
50 3/4  (446)
68 3/3  (449)
53 3/3  (450)
27 314  (452)
46 3/3  (439)
61 3/3 (433)
60 4/4  (438)
47 313 (434)
55 4/4  (431)
40 3/4  (431)
58 3/3  (471)
33 2/2  (444)
48 3/3  (433)
80 2/3  (464)
38 414  (459)
55 2/3  (426)
59 4/4  (429)
78 414  (467)
33 2/2  (433)
30 3/4  (433)
62 3/4  (450)
40 2/3  (420)
63 3/3 (432)
37 3/4  (447)
50 2/3  (426)
35 414 (445)
68 3/3  (438)
53 2/2  (422)
48 414 (438)
37 3/4  (427)



53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

OPRAVIL FrantiSek
KRIZ Svatopluk
SMIJOVA Renéta
JURICA Martin
CERNOHOUS Pavel
KRAL Toméas
MATUSEK Josef
DVORSKY Milan
SKROBANEK Karel
JURNICKOVA Marcela
FRYDRYCHOVA Jana
DIMIDENKO Miroslav
CAPKA Josef

VANEK Petr
VAVRECKA Vladimir
CHVOSTEK Adam
KOLAROVA Vlastimila

VINKLAROVA Dominika

VANEK Lukas
KADLEC Vitézslav
LEDVINA Jaroslav
KOLAR Michal
ZEINER Vilém
FEIKE Stanislav
JEDLICKA Jif
VICHA Frantisek
KRAJZINGER Alexandr
KLICH Michal

HAIM Rudolf
KMENT Zdengk
TOBOLA Jaroslav
JANYSKOVA Barbora
ZAVACKY Martin
STANEK Vladimir
KOVARIK Véaclav
KRAJZINGER Josef
PLACHY Miroslav
RYCHOVA Miluge
KOVALCIK Pavel
FRANK Petr
FISCHER Radek
KANKOVSKY Jif
KONECNA Maria
TERRICHOVA Zdeiika
NAGY Otto
MANDAK Ladislav
MAVLINA Daniel
KULHANKOVA Jana
SOBOTIKOVA Adéla
VAGNER Karel
KOLAR Jifi
KOVARIK Véaclav

Hranice

Hag. Opava B
Min. Opava B
SedlInice
Prostéjov B
Min. Opava B
Hag. Opava B
Premyslovice B
Krnov
Premyslovice B
Odry A

Odry A
Prostéjov B
Krnov

Krnov
SedlInice
Lipnik
Hranice
Krnov

Krnov
Hranice
Premyslovice B
Lipnik
Prost&jov B
Krnov

Krnov
Olomouc C
H. BeneSov B
Hag. Opava B
H. Benesov B
Sedlnice
Sedlnice
Jesenik

Min. Opava B
Prost&jov B
Olomouc C
Prost&jov B
Krnov

Hag. Opava B
Min. Opava B
Min. Opava A
Pifemyslovice B
Min. Opava B
Hranice
Olomouc C
Lipnik

Odry A
Lipnik
SedlInice

Min. Opava B
Lipnik
Prosté&jov B

414,5
414,3
414,0
412,7
412,6
412,0
411,8
411,8
411,3
410,0
407,5
407,3
406,4
404,2
400,7
397,3
396,5
396,0
394,8
394,8
394,2
393,0
391,4
390,5
387,2
374,2
466,0
464,0
455,0
450,0
446,0
4440
426,0
422,5
417,5
414,0
411,0
406,0
404,0
404,0
401,5
400,5
395,5
388,5
387,0
387,0
385,0
372,0
356,0
345,0
325,0
317,0

287,8
294,0
292,0
285,7
278,5
280,8
292,3
283,3
281,9
284,3
283,3
293,0
291,3
270,5
278,7
280,0
279,5
271,3
271,2
282,8
279,7
279,7
278,8
280,5
269,5
270,8
310,0
303,0
299,0
299,0
300,5
292,0
298,0
308,5
2940
284,0
284,3
281,0
280,0
283,0
284,0
277,0
291,0
277,0
2747
282,0
280,0
252,0
252,0
262,0
235,0
247,0

126,8
120,3
122,0
127,0
1341
131,3
119,5
128,5
129,4
125,7
124,3
114,3
115,1
133,7
122,0
117,3
117,0
1247
123,7
112,0
1145
113,3
112,6
110,0
117,7
103,4
156,0
161,0
156,0
151,0
145,5
152,0
128,0
114,0
123,5
130,0
126,8
125,0
124,0
121,0
117,5
123,5
104,5
111,5
112,3
105,0
105,0
120,0
104,0

83,0

90,0

70,0

6,5
6,8
8,8
53
50
5,0
6,0
6,5
52
2,3
58
7,3
7,9
4,3
9,3
8,8
7,1
55
4,2
9,0
8,8
10,0
9,4
12,8
10,3
11,8
50
4,0
4,0
4,0
50
2,0
8,5
8,5
9,5
7,0
7,8
8,0
10,0
6,5
7,0
6,0
10,5
11,5
16,0
4,0
14,0
6,0
4,0
13,0
16,0
20,0

414
212
414
3/3
414
414
2/2
414
3/3
3/4
414
3/4
414
3/3
3/3
3/3
414
3/4
2/3
2/3
3/4
3/4
414
414
3/3
3/3
1/3
1/3
1/2
1/3
1/3
1/3
1/3
2/4
2/4
1/3
2/4
1/3
1/2
2/4
1/2
2/4
2/4
2/4
1/3
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/3
1/4
1/4
1/4

(421)
(418)
(440)
(463)
(459)
(457)
(435)
(425)
(440)
(434)
(419)
(431)
(449)
(422)
(411)
(421)
(413)
(406)
(408)
(410)
(446)
(422)
(411)
(442)
(403)
(415)
(466)
(464)
(455)
(450)
(449)
(444)
(443)
(444)
(423)
(414)
(430)
(418)
(404)
(431)
(430)
(438)
(424)
(391)
(400)
(387)
(385)
(372)
(356)
(345)
(325)
(317)



Nejblizsi zapasy:

6. kolo

18.10.14
18.10.14
18.10.14
18.10.14
18.10.14
18.10.14
18.10.14

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
10:00
15:30

HKK Olomouc C - - volno -

TJ Sokol Sedlnice - KK Hagemann Opava B
TJ Krnov - TJ Horni BeneSov B

KK Hranice - KK Lipnik nad Becvou

KK Minerva Opava B - TJ Prostéjov B

SKK Jesenik - KK Minerva Opava A

Sokol Pfremyslovice B - TJ Odry A



